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2 August 1984Dear Sir/Madam 

INCREASED SERVICE CHARGES AND RENTALS*

d w e l l i n g s  i n b l a c k  t o w n s h i p s  i n  t h e  v a a l  t r i a n g l e  a r r a

At its meeting held on 29 June 1984 the Town Council t l.
levy a general increase in service c h a r J ^ n  Lekoa resolved to

for Board's houses and R5 50 oel L r h  f  • ainOUnt °f 115 ’90 Per monCh

furnishing details of these i n c r e a s e s i n l h l T a T  l ^ a Z l e
the reason therefore appear on the reverse side of t S i f  letter “

Ts e p t e m b e r  1984.^  ab°ve_mentioned increases will be implemented from 

Cognizance must be taken of the fact t-hat- ,
in y  • t-nat inflation alone causes a ri q& 0 f

£ £ r ;L
mentioned 0“ “  b e .n

cost approximately 12Z more the following Jear. J ^  ”U 1

S is ; "“S .: s - ....
Employers are also kindly requested to take the above increases ir hm.cp

s p n - a r , a s “- „ c =“ '
Further particulars can be obtained from the following Township Managers:

Zone 3 

Zone 7A

35-1331

35-1005

Zone 7B and 

Residensia 
Bophelong :

35-1045 

33-4891 

Yours faithfully

Zone 11 

Zone 12 

Zone 13

Zamdela

34-1162 

34-1142 

34-1012

61-679

Zone 14

Sharpeville

Boipatong

Deneysville

37-1212 

27-1101 

33-1708

61-679

N P ^ O U W

TOWN C L E R K *
By ontvengs van n skriftelike versoek bVnrj^ew e dae na 
die datum van hierdie brief sal n soortgelyke brief in die 

ander amptelike taal aan u gerig word
?ftereth P d ^ o  8, ' T n ? n reouest made within seven days 
after the date of this letter, a similar lener in the other o<-

ticiai language will be addressed to you



ZONE

Sobokeng

Vereeniginp,

Vanderbijlpark

Sasol hurp. 
Deneysvil1e 

Converted Hostel

Zone 3 

Zone 14

2 families per 6 
room house Zone 7 
1 family per 6 room 
house Zone 7 
Sharpeville

P/own. with wntermcter 

P/own without watermeter

"Oust ® T A L S 1984/85: TrtCW COUNCIL OF I CKOA ANNEXURE "A"

NO OF MOUSES IN 
DJKF CATEGORIES

71
2 150
1 1 486
2 000

50
2 170
2 792

447
399
501
362

1 10v‘
196
680
34

54 7
70

70
24

414

102
65

602
30

5

22

10
5

TOTAI. PAYABLE 
1 JULY 1983

50,46
99,40
50.06 
50,86
51.81
51.06 
50,26
47.61 
54, 11
52.61 
52,01
51.81 
51.11 
50,46
52.61
52.61
50.06
51.76 
63,29 
62,21 
66,66
55.61 
47,81
60.76 
67, 16 
68,36 
33,95

42, 78

60,66
49,51
31,00

39,30

"1---
i

HOUSE
RENTAL

SITE
RENTA

!
iSERVICE jSCHO
CHARGES | LEVY 

i i

11,16 0,37 44,48

I ' 
i 
i

! 0,35
60, 10 0,37 44,48 ! 0.35
10,76 0,37 44,48 ! 0,35
1 1,56 0,37 44,48 10,3 5
12,51 0,37 44,48 ! 0,35
11,76 0,37 44,48 j 0,35
10,96 0,37 44,48 ! 0,3 5
8,31 0,37 4 4,48 I 0,35
14,81 0,37 44,48 ! 0, 35
13,31 0,37 44,48 ! 0.3 5
12,71 0,37 44,48 ! 0,3 5
12,52 0,37 44,48 ! 0,35
11,81 0,37 44,48 ! 0,35
11,16 0,37 44,48 ! 0,3 5
13,31 0,37 44 ,48 ! 0,35
13,31 0,37 44,48 ! 0,35
10,76 0,37 44,48 {0,35
12,46 0,37 44,48 J 0,35
32,29 0,37 35,78 jo,35
22,91 0,37 44,48 |0,35
27,36 0,37 44,48 10,35
16,31 0,37 44,48 ! 0,35
«, 5 1 0,37 44,48 j 0,35

21,66 0,37 44,48 i 0,35
27,86 0,37 44,48 } 0,35
29,06 0.37 44,48 i'0,35

3,32 35,78 1*0,35 
' .

10,46 0,37 37,50

I * 
1

jo, 35

21,36 0,37 44,48
1

|0,35
0,21 0,37 4,48 |0,35

0,37 5,78 !0,35

0,37 4,48 .'0,35
1
1
1
1

t o t a l  p a y A n

1984/85

56,36
105,30
55.96 
56,76
57.71
56.96 
56,16

53.51 
60,01
58.51 
57,91
57.71 
57.01 
56,36
58.51
58.51
55.96
57.66 
68,79 
68 , 11  
72,56
61.51 
53,71
66.66 

73,06 
74,26 
39,45

48,68

66,56
55,41
6,50

5,20

NNEXURE

EXCLUDING BASIC 
LEVIES FOR ELEC- 
T M C I T Y  AND THE 
WIRING 01^ HOUSES

Separate water 
meter

separate water 
me ter

parate water 
eter

’A" pONTINUE P.T.O. 
i
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